SERIES RA1066
Phone: 612-504-3525 Fax: 612-531-8235 7153 Northland Dr., Brooklyn Park, MN 554285 4
ROCKER SWITCHES
RA 1066
S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
C O N TA C TR E S I S TA N C E : 100mΩ max.
DIELECTRIC STRENGTH: A C 2 0 0 0 V for 1 minute
LIFE E X P E C TA N C Y: Electrical/10,000 cycle (R-Ll o a d )
Mechanical/25,000 cycle
R AT I N G : 1 0 A1 2 5 VAC / 5A2 5 0 VA C
O P E R ATING FORCE: 4 0 0 ± 2 0 0 g f
S A F E T YS TANDARD A P P R O VA L : U L (JRA), CSA, VDE, NEMKO,
SEMKO, FIMKO, DEMKO
M AT E R I A L S
C O N TA C T S : Silver plated copper alloy
HOW TO ORDER
A=SPST
On-Off
C=SPDT
On-On
X
A
B
C
D
F
G
H
J
K
(See Next
Page For
Description)
F=Faston
S=Solder Lug
RA1066 A F H
Example:
SERIES RA1066
55Phone: 612-504-3525 Fax: 612-531-8235 www.e-switch.com info@e-switch.com
ROCKER SWITCHES
F   Faston S   Solder Lug
A B C D
GF H J K
X
All dimensions in mm.
. 5 m m
± .005
MARKING OPTIONS
(F) Termination Rating: (S) Termination Rating:
10A, 125VAC 5A, 250V AC
.75 - 1.25 19.2
(.030)-(.049) (.756)
1.25 - 2.00 19.4
(.049)-(.079) (.764)
Panel ‘X’
Thickness Dim.
A   SPST
S c h e m a t i c
A O N O F F
Te r m . 2 - 1 O P E N
C o m m .
C i rc u i t
C o d e
POS 1 POS 2
( ) = Momentar y
C   SPDT
S c h e m a t i c
C O N O N
Te r m . 2 - 1 2 - 3
C o m m .
C i rc u i t
C o d e
POS 1 POS 2
( ) = Momentar y
PANEL MOUNTING TERMINATION OPTIONS
0.508 (.020) THK terminals designed for Quick
Connect connectors available from AMPIndustries,
Harrisburg, PA 17105.  (Or equivalent).
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Rocker Switches category: